

ü

SLP(C)No. 3532 OF 2005  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3532/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP(L) 92/05  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAGNATH SANGRAMAPPA YEMPALLE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VISHNUKANT D. BIRADAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for  
interim relief]

With

SLP(C)No.3533/2005.

[With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for  
interim relief and Office Report]

Date : 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)No.3532/05Mr. Ajay M. Thorat, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

SLP(C)No.3533/05Mr. B.N. Deshmukh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay M. Thorat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after two weeks.

Dasti in addition.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master