

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3532/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 92/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAGNATH SANGRAMAPPA YEMPALLE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNUKANT D. BIRADAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 3533 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 3532/05:

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay M. Thorat, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

in SLP 3533/05:

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Res.Nos.4 & 5

in SLP 3533/05:

Mr. Vijay M. Thorat, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Res.No.4 in

SLP 3532/05:

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Res.No.3 in

both SLPs:

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks for a short adjournment. List on 8th April, 2005.

Meanwhile, respondent Nos.1 & 2 be intimated that the petitions would be taken up on 8th April, 2005 and may be finally disposed of at this stage itself.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master